
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: BRC MEMBERSHIP 18-29 YEARS ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK
70 Handicap - 1050m

19 August 2023 - 11:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:01.02
(0:05.17)

0:55.85
(0:10.88)

0:44.97
(0:10.77)

0:34.20
(0:11.19)

0:23.01
(0:11.32)

0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 IMMORAL 12 69.9 0:05.66 1:01.02 [1] 0:55.36 [9] 0:44.50 [6] 0:33.43 [5] 0:22.20 [5] 0:11.40 [5] 1:01.02 0:33.43

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:05.66) (0:10.86) (0:11.07) (0:11.23) (0:10.80) (0:11.40)

2 12 ORPHAN'S TRUST 10 67.7 0:05.45 1:01.20 [2] 0:55.75 [6] 0:44.55 [7] 0:33.42 [7] 0:22.18 [7] 0:11.37 [7] 1.09L 0:33.42 -2

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:05.45) (0:11.20) (0:11.13) (0:11.24) (0:10.81) (0:11.37)

3 9 APOPHIS 7 69.2 0:05.57 1:01.21 [3] 0:55.64 [7] 0:44.80 [5] 0:33.88 [4] 0:22.63 [4] 0:11.67 [3] 1.13L 0:33.88 -2

Michael Murphy 1000m Overall (0:05.57) (0:10.84) (0:10.92) (0:11.25) (0:10.96) (0:11.67)

4 5 MUSCHIALLI 11 69.1 0:05.39 1:01.24 [4] 0:55.85 [5] 0:44.37 [9] 0:33.17 [9] 0:21.96 [9] 0:11.39 [8] 1.29L 0:33.17 -1

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:05.39) (0:11.48) (0:11.20) (0:11.21) (0:10.57) (0:11.39)

5 16 MISS TAMBO 3 68.3 0:05.17 1:01.35 [5] 0:56.18 [1] 0:44.97 [4] 0:33.70 [6] 0:22.51 [6] 0:11.73 [4] 1.94L 0:33.70 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m Overall (0:05.17) (0:11.21) (0:11.27) (0:11.19) (0:10.78) (0:11.73)

6 10 BAIYKA 5 68.4 0:05.17 1:01.44 [6] 0:56.27 [2] 0:45.31 [3] 0:34.24 [3] 0:23.09 [2] 0:12.04 [2] 2.47L 0:34.24 -4

Andrew Mallyon 1000m Overall (0:05.17) (0:10.96) (0:11.07) (0:11.15) (0:11.05) (0:12.04)

7 7 MOTOMISS 1 67.7 0:05.59 1:01.53 [7] 0:55.94 [8] 0:44.75 [8] 0:33.69 [8] 0:22.41 [8] 0:11.53 [9] 3L 0:33.69 -6

Justin Huxtable 1000m Overall (0:05.59) (0:11.19) (0:11.06) (0:11.28) (0:10.88) (0:11.53)

8 13 LUNA ROCKS 8 70.2 0:05.37 1:01.64 [8] 0:56.27 [4] 0:45.52 [2] 0:34.82 [1] 0:23.63 [1] 0:12.31 [1] 3.68L 0:34.82 -5

Boris Thornton 1000m Overall (0:05.37) (0:10.75) (0:10.70) (0:11.19) (0:11.32) (0:12.31)

9 15 IT'S GERRY 2 69.8 0:05.23 1:01.82 [9] 0:56.59 [3] 0:45.77 [1] 0:34.77 [2] 0:23.41 [3] 0:12.17 [6] 4.72L 0:34.77 -4

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:05.23) (0:10.82) (0:11.00) (0:11.36) (0:11.24) (0:12.17)

Scratched: Miss Jay Fox (#1), Gossip Torque (#11), Field Regiment (#3), Avolonte (#2), Maximum Output (#4), Warrioress (#14), Roll Up (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: MOUNT FRANKLIN Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 75 Handicap
- 1350m

19 August 2023 - 12:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.99
(0:11.11)

1:08.88
(0:11.31)

0:57.57
(0:11.29)

0:46.28
(0:11.73)

0:34.55
(0:11.66)

0:22.89
(0:11.08)

0:34.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 STAR OF CHAOS 5 66.8 0:11.08 1:19.99 [1] 1:08.88 [1] 0:57.57 [1] 0:46.28 [1] 0:34.37 [3] 0:22.89 [1] 0:34.37

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.11) (0:11.31) (0:11.29) (0:11.91) (0:11.48) (0:11.08)

2 9 SEBRING GIRL 6 65.8 0:11.15 1:20.16 [2] 1:08.95 [2] 0:57.68 [2] 0:46.32 [2] 0:34.72 [1] 0:23.05 [2] 0:34.72 +1

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.21) (0:11.27) (0:11.36) (0:11.60) (0:11.67) (0:11.15)

3 1 PRINCESS TENKO 3 67.7 0:10.93 1:20.25 [3] 1:08.67 [5] 0:57.24 [6] 0:45.89 [6] 0:34.23 [6] 0:22.64 [6] 0:34.23 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.58) (0:11.43) (0:11.35) (0:11.66) (0:11.59) (0:10.93)

4 5 DEEP ROUGE 8 67.2 0:10.95 1:20.32 [4] 1:08.52 [8] 0:57.05 [9] 0:45.79 [8] 0:34.13 [8] 0:22.53 [9] 0:34.13 +3

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.80) (0:11.47) (0:11.26) (0:11.66) (0:11.60) (0:10.95)

5 7 DRAMMATICA 7 66.9 0:11.17 1:20.70 [5] 1:09.06 [6] 0:57.89 [4] 0:46.64 [4] 0:35.11 [2] 0:23.44 [3] 0:35.11 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.64) (0:11.17) (0:11.25) (0:11.53) (0:11.67) (0:11.32)

6 4 COSMIC GOSSIP 2 65.4 0:11.24 1:20.76 [6] 1:09.37 [4] 0:57.94 [5] 0:46.70 [5] 0:35.10 [4] 0:23.45 [4] 0:35.10 +0

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 1000m (0:11.39) (0:11.43) (0:11.24) (0:11.60) (0:11.65) (0:11.37)

7 2 EXPRESSO LOVE 1 65.1 0:11.30 1:20.79 [7] 1:09.49 [3] 0:58.19 [3] 0:46.80 [3] 0:35.12 [5] 0:23.43 [5] 0:35.12 +0

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:11.30) (0:11.30) (0:11.39) (0:11.68) (0:11.69) (0:11.30)

8 3 AYAHUASCA 4 66.2 0:11.20 1:20.84 [8] 1:09.18 [7] 0:57.82 [7] 0:46.43 [7] 0:34.64 [9] 0:23.21 [7] 0:34.64 +0

Ben Thompson 1000m 400m (0:11.66) (0:11.36) (0:11.39) (0:11.79) (0:11.43) (0:11.20)

9 10 DARING BELLE 10 65.9 0:11.29 1:20.92 [9] 1:09.02 [9] 0:57.67 [8] 0:46.38 [9] 0:34.81 [7] 0:23.27 [8] 0:34.81 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 1000m (0:11.90) (0:11.35) (0:11.29) (0:11.57) (0:11.54) (0:11.29)

Scratched: Chickerartie (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: MOUNT FRANKLIN Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 75 Handicap
- 1350m

19 August 2023 - 12:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.81
(0:11.81)

0:34.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 STAR OF CHAOS 5 66.8 0:11.08 0:11.81 [1] 1:19.99 0:34.37

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.81)

2 9 SEBRING GIRL 6 65.8 0:11.15 0:11.90 [2] 0.99L 0:34.72 +1

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.90)

3 1 PRINCESS TENKO 3 67.7 0:10.93 0:11.71 [3] 1.55L 0:34.23 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.71)

4 5 DEEP ROUGE 8 67.2 0:10.95 0:11.58 [7] 1.93L 0:34.13 +3

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.58)

5 7 DRAMMATICA 7 66.9 0:11.17 0:12.12 [4] 4.19L 0:35.11 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.12)

6 4 COSMIC GOSSIP 2 65.4 0:11.24 0:12.08 [6] 4.54L 0:35.10 +0

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 1000m (0:12.08)

7 2 EXPRESSO LOVE 1 65.1 0:11.30 0:12.13 [5] 4.71L 0:35.12 +0

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:12.13)

8 3 AYAHUASCA 4 66.2 0:11.20 0:12.01 [8] 5.01L 0:34.64 +0

Ben Thompson 1000m 400m (0:12.01)

9 10 DARING BELLE 10 65.9 0:11.29 0:11.98 [9] 5.47L 0:34.81 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 1000m (0:11.98)

Scratched: Chickerartie (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: COUNTRY MUSIC RACEDAY 9 SEPTEMBER QTIS Three-Year-
Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.86
(0:10.92)

1:09.94
(0:10.58)

0:59.36
(0:11.45)

0:47.91
(0:12.09)

0:35.82
(0:12.09)

0:23.73
(0:11.71)

0:35.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 IN EVIDENCE 7 69.6 0:10.57 1:20.86 [1] 1:09.86 [5] 0:59.29 [3] 0:47.57 [3] 0:35.33 [4] 0:23.43 [4] 0:35.33

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.00) (0:10.57) (0:11.72) (0:12.24) (0:11.90) (0:11.42)

2 9 SURREAL ASCOT 4 69.6 0:10.57 1:20.97 [2] 1:10.00 [4] 0:59.43 [2] 0:48.02 [1] 0:35.93 [1] 0:23.84 [1] 0:35.93 -8

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:10.97) (0:10.57) (0:11.41) (0:12.09) (0:12.09) (0:11.73)

3 1 ACRES AWAY 8 69.7 0:10.58 1:21.07 [3] 1:10.15 [2] 0:59.57 [1] 0:47.89 [2] 0:35.61 [3] 0:23.65 [2] 0:35.61 -1

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:10.92) (0:10.58) (0:11.68) (0:12.28) (0:11.96) (0:11.42)

4 8 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 5 66.7 0:10.98 1:21.27 [4] 1:09.68 [8] 0:58.70 [8] 0:47.29 [9] 0:35.09 [9] 0:23.46 [8] 0:35.09 -3

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.59) (0:10.98) (0:11.41) (0:12.20) (0:11.63) (0:11.39)

5 6 JACK'S BOOM 6 67.6 0:10.94 1:21.31 [5] 1:10.37 [3] 0:59.41 [5] 0:48.01 [4] 0:35.72 [5] 0:23.86 [5] 0:35.72 +5

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:10.94) (0:10.96) (0:11.40) (0:12.29) (0:11.86) (0:11.55)

6 3 ADELAD 2 67.3 0:10.89 1:21.32 [6] 1:10.10 [6] 0:59.21 [6] 0:47.68 [6] 0:35.48 [6] 0:23.66 [6] 0:35.48 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:10.89) (0:11.53) (0:12.20) (0:11.82) (0:11.42)

7 5 CRIMSON WARNING 9 68.0 0:10.92 1:21.43 [7] 1:10.51 [1] 0:59.56 [4] 0:48.11 [5] 0:36.00 [2] 0:24.00 [3] 0:36.00 -3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:10.92) (0:10.95) (0:11.45) (0:12.11) (0:12.00) (0:11.70)

8 10 DATINKA 3 66.9 0:11.07 1:21.55 [8] 1:10.18 [7] 0:59.11 [7] 0:47.69 [8] 0:35.47 [8] 0:23.67 [9] 0:35.47 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:11.07) (0:11.42) (0:12.22) (0:11.80) (0:11.57)

9 7 ARISTELLA 1 67.8 0:10.74 1:21.61 [9] 1:09.71 [9] 0:58.97 [9] 0:47.82 [7] 0:35.68 [7] 0:23.81 [7] 0:35.68 -2

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:11.90) (0:10.74) (0:11.15) (0:12.14) (0:11.87) (0:11.44)

Scratched: Give Him Wings (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: COUNTRY MUSIC RACEDAY 9 SEPTEMBER QTIS Three-Year-
Old BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 IN EVIDENCE 7 69.6 0:10.57 0:12.01 [2] 1:20.86 0:35.33

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

2 9 SURREAL ASCOT 4 69.6 0:10.57 0:12.11 [3] 0.65L 0:35.93 -8

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

3 1 ACRES AWAY 8 69.7 0:10.58 0:12.23 [1] 1.23L 0:35.61 -1

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

4 8 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 5 66.7 0:10.98 0:12.07 [7] 2.41L 0:35.09 -3

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.07)

5 6 JACK'S BOOM 6 67.6 0:10.94 0:12.31 [4] 2.65L 0:35.72 +5

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.31)

6 3 ADELAD 2 67.3 0:10.89 0:12.24 [5] 2.74L 0:35.48 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.24)

7 5 CRIMSON WARNING 9 68.0 0:10.92 0:12.30 [6] 3.37L 0:36.00 -3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:12.30)

8 10 DATINKA 3 66.9 0:11.07 0:12.10 [9] 4.09L 0:35.47 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

9 7 ARISTELLA 1 67.8 0:10.74 0:12.37 [8] 4.42L 0:35.68 -2

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:12.37)

Scratched: Give Him Wings (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING No Metro Wins Handicap - 1600m

19 August 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.98
(0:13.76)

1:22.22
(0:11.12)

1:11.10
(0:11.18)

0:59.92
(0:11.61)

0:48.31
(0:11.95)

0:36.36
(0:11.82)

0:24.54
(0:11.76)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BOLLENTE 9 67.8 0:11.01 1:35.98 [1] 1:22.08 [2] 1:11.07 [2] 0:59.77 [3] 0:48.00 [3] 0:36.03 [2] 0:24.24 [2] 0:36.03

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:13.90) (0:11.01) (0:11.30) (0:11.77) (0:11.97) (0:11.79) (0:11.68)

2 3 DARK HARMONY 12 65.5 0:11.12 1:36.01 [2] 1:22.25 [1] 1:11.13 [1] 0:59.95 [1] 0:48.34 [1] 0:36.39 [1] 0:24.57 [1] 0:36.39 -8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:13.76) (0:11.12) (0:11.18) (0:11.61) (0:11.95) (0:11.82) (0:11.76)

3 2 CHARLEMAGNE 5 65.4 0:11.29 1:36.18 [3] 1:21.19 [11] 1:09.90 [11] 0:58.57 [11] 0:47.11 [11] 0:35.32 [11] 0:23.84 [8] 0:35.32 -9

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:14.99) (0:11.29) (0:11.33) (0:11.46) (0:11.79) (0:11.48) (0:11.54)

4 4 FULL PRESS 2 64.5 0:11.25 1:36.35 [4] 1:22.08 [6] 1:10.77 [6] 0:59.52 [6] 0:47.87 [6] 0:35.90 [6] 0:24.20 [6] 0:35.90 -8

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.27) (0:11.31) (0:11.25) (0:11.65) (0:11.97) (0:11.70) (0:11.61)

5 10 LUCKY EXCHANGE 3 65.4 0:11.32 1:36.38 [5] 1:22.11 [7] 1:10.79 [7] 0:59.45 [7] 0:47.78 [7] 0:35.92 [7] 0:24.15 [7] 0:35.92 +1

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:14.27) (0:11.32) (0:11.34) (0:11.67) (0:11.86) (0:11.77) (0:11.62)

6 12 WEGOBAM 7 65.5 0:11.19 1:36.48 [6] 1:21.68 [9] 1:10.49 [9] 0:59.24 [8] 0:47.65 [9] 0:35.86 [8] 0:24.07 [9] 0:35.86 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1400m (0:14.80) (0:11.19) (0:11.25) (0:11.59) (0:11.79) (0:11.79) (0:11.71)

7 6 PRIME IMPACT 8 65.0 0:11.24 1:36.69 [7] 1:22.73 [4] 1:11.49 [4] 1:00.19 [5] 0:48.41 [4] 0:36.58 [4] 0:24.62 [3] 0:36.58 -3

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:13.96) (0:11.24) (0:11.30) (0:11.78) (0:11.83) (0:11.96) (0:11.87)

8 9 STAR SEEKER 1 66.1 0:11.18 1:36.72 [8] 1:22.70 [5] 1:11.41 [5] 1:00.23 [4] 0:48.39 [5] 0:36.40 [5] 0:24.65 [4] 0:36.40 -7

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:14.02) (0:11.29) (0:11.18) (0:11.84) (0:11.99) (0:11.75) (0:11.79)

9 13 ROSOVO 10 65.3 0:11.26 1:36.76 [9] 1:21.84 [10] 1:10.55 [10] 0:59.29 [10] 0:47.74 [10] 0:35.95 [10] 0:24.31 [10] 0:35.95 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:14.92) (0:11.29) (0:11.26) (0:11.55) (0:11.79) (0:11.64) (0:11.74)

10 11 CRACK OF DOOM 6 64.2 0:11.32 1:36.76 [10] 1:22.13 [8] 1:10.81 [8] 0:59.45 [9] 0:47.94 [8] 0:36.05 [9] 0:24.25 [11] 0:36.05 -8

Angela Jones 1200m 1400m (0:14.63) (0:11.32) (0:11.36) (0:11.51) (0:11.89) (0:11.80) (0:11.62)

Scratched: Smytzer (#8), Heleva Deel (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING No Metro Wins Handicap - 1600m

19 August 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.98
(0:13.76)

1:22.22
(0:11.12)

1:11.10
(0:11.18)

0:59.92
(0:11.61)

0:48.31
(0:11.95)

0:36.36
(0:11.82)

0:24.54
(0:11.76)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 SET ABLAZE 11 67.8 0:11.04 1:38.86 [11] 1:24.93 [3] 1:13.89 [3] 1:02.66 [2] 0:51.10 [2] 0:38.89 [3] 0:26.74 [5] 0:38.89 +4

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:13.93) (0:11.04) (0:11.23) (0:11.56) (0:12.21) (0:12.15) (0:12.48)

Scratched: Smytzer (#8), Heleva Deel (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING No Metro Wins Handicap - 1600m

19 August 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.78
(0:12.78)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BOLLENTE 9 67.8 0:11.01 0:12.56 [2] 1:35.98 0:36.03

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:12.56)

2 3 DARK HARMONY 12 65.5 0:11.12 0:12.81 [1] 0.13L 0:36.39 -8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:12.81)

3 2 CHARLEMAGNE 5 65.4 0:11.29 0:12.30 [6] 1.16L 0:35.32 -9

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.30)

4 4 FULL PRESS 2 64.5 0:11.25 0:12.59 [3] 2.17L 0:35.90 -8

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.59)

5 10 LUCKY EXCHANGE 3 65.4 0:11.32 0:12.53 [4] 2.3L 0:35.92 +1

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:12.53)

6 12 WEGOBAM 7 65.5 0:11.19 0:12.36 [8] 2.9L 0:35.86 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1400m (0:12.36)

7 6 PRIME IMPACT 8 65.0 0:11.24 0:12.75 [7] 4.12L 0:36.58 -3

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:12.75)

8 9 STAR SEEKER 1 66.1 0:11.18 0:12.86 [5] 4.33L 0:36.40 -7

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.86)

9 13 ROSOVO 10 65.3 0:11.26 0:12.57 [10] 4.55L 0:35.95 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.57)

10 11 CRACK OF DOOM 6 64.2 0:11.32 0:12.63 [9] 4.59L 0:36.05 -8

Angela Jones 1200m 1400m (0:12.63)

Scratched: Smytzer (#8), Heleva Deel (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING No Metro Wins Handicap - 1600m

19 August 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.78
(0:12.78)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 SET ABLAZE 11 67.8 0:11.04 0:14.26 [11] 16.94L 0:38.89 +4

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:14.26)

Scratched: Smytzer (#8), Heleva Deel (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2000m

19 August 2023 - 14:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:03.69
(0:14.18)

1:49.51
(0:11.24)

1:38.27
(0:12.13)

1:26.14
(0:12.45)

1:13.69
(0:12.47)

1:01.22
(0:12.60)

0:48.62
(0:12.42)

0:36.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 CASH ME 5 63.7 0:11.68 2:03.69 [1] 1:49.00 [6] 1:37.32 [6] 1:25.26 [6] 1:12.92 [5] 1:00.58 [6] 0:47.93 [6] 0:35.62

Cejay Graham Overall 1800m (0:14.69) (0:11.68) (0:12.06) (0:12.34) (0:12.34) (0:12.65) (0:12.31)

2 1 GALIFIANAKIS 3 64.6 0:11.46 2:03.79 [2] 1:49.61 [1] 1:38.15 [3] 1:26.02 [2] 1:13.59 [2] 1:01.11 [3] 0:48.51 [3] 0:36.06 -10

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1800m (0:14.18) (0:11.46) (0:12.13) (0:12.43) (0:12.48) (0:12.60) (0:12.45)

3 5 TOP BOY 9 64.4 0:11.50 2:03.80 [3] 1:48.69 [9] 1:36.96 [9] 1:25.01 [9] 1:12.56 [9] 1:00.22 [9] 0:47.82 [7] 0:35.73 +14

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:15.11) (0:11.73) (0:11.95) (0:12.45) (0:12.34) (0:12.40) (0:12.09)

4 8 SO BENE 8 63.6 0:11.65 2:03.92 [4] 1:48.91 [8] 1:37.19 [8] 1:25.23 [8] 1:12.75 [8] 1:00.53 [8] 0:47.88 [9] 0:35.60 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:15.01) (0:11.72) (0:11.96) (0:12.48) (0:12.22) (0:12.65) (0:12.28)

5 3 COUP DE TONNERRE 2 63.4 0:11.65 2:03.94 [5] 1:49.55 [4] 1:37.90 [4] 1:25.82 [4] 1:13.46 [4] 1:01.14 [4] 0:48.49 [4] 0:36.11 -1

James Orman 1800m 1800m (0:14.39) (0:11.65) (0:12.08) (0:12.36) (0:12.32) (0:12.65) (0:12.38)

6 12 SHEZADANDI 7 62.4 0:11.67 2:04.22 [6] 1:49.52 [7] 1:37.61 [7] 1:25.64 [7] 1:13.25 [7] 1:00.94 [7] 0:48.22 [8] 0:35.90 +3

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.70) (0:11.91) (0:11.97) (0:12.39) (0:12.31) (0:12.72) (0:12.32)

7 11 PORT MOURANT 10 63.5 0:11.74 2:04.56 [7] 1:49.18 [10] 1:37.39 [10] 1:25.57 [10] 1:13.26 [10] 1:00.86 [10] 0:48.24 [10] 0:36.07 -6

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:15.38) (0:11.79) (0:11.82) (0:12.31) (0:12.40) (0:12.62) (0:12.17)

8 13 IRIDESSA 1 66.9 0:11.19 2:04.68 [8] 1:50.45 [3] 1:39.26 [1] 1:27.13 [1] 1:14.68 [1] 1:02.21 [1] 0:49.61 [1] 0:37.19 -8

Samantha Collett Overall 1800m (0:14.23) (0:11.19) (0:12.13) (0:12.45) (0:12.47) (0:12.60) (0:12.42)

9 7 SHADYVALE STORM 6 65.9 0:11.38 2:05.22 [9] 1:51.01 [2] 1:39.63 [2] 1:27.42 [3] 1:15.01 [3] 1:02.60 [2] 0:50.01 [2] 0:37.54 +6

Taylor Marshall 1800m 1800m (0:14.21) (0:11.38) (0:12.21) (0:12.41) (0:12.41) (0:12.59) (0:12.47)

10 9 MR DUDWEY 12 63.9 0:11.68 2:05.51 [10] 1:50.97 [5] 1:39.29 [5] 1:27.29 [5] 1:14.73 [6] 1:02.51 [5] 0:49.76 [5] 0:37.45 +13

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1800m (0:14.54) (0:11.68) (0:12.00) (0:12.56) (0:12.22) (0:12.75) (0:12.31)

Scratched: Intuition (#2), Jack Duggan (#4), Hadouken (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2000m

19 August 2023 - 14:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:36.20
(0:12.21)

0:23.99
(0:11.94)

0:12.05
(0:12.05)

0:36.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 CASH ME 5 63.7 0:11.68 0:35.62 [7] 0:23.75 [4] 0:12.05 [1] 2:03.69 0:35.62

Cejay Graham Overall 1800m (0:11.87) (0:11.70) (0:12.05)

2 1 GALIFIANAKIS 3 64.6 0:11.46 0:36.06 [3] 0:23.94 [3] 0:12.13 [3] 0.54L 0:36.06 -10

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1800m (0:12.12) (0:11.81) (0:12.13)

3 5 TOP BOY 9 64.4 0:11.50 0:35.73 [6] 0:23.58 [9] 0:12.08 [4] 0.64L 0:35.73 +14

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.15) (0:11.50) (0:12.08)

4 8 SO BENE 8 63.6 0:11.65 0:35.60 [9] 0:23.79 [7] 0:12.14 [6] 1.33L 0:35.60 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:11.81) (0:11.65) (0:12.14)

5 3 COUP DE TONNERRE 2 63.4 0:11.65 0:36.11 [4] 0:24.12 [2] 0:12.30 [2] 1.42L 0:36.11 -1

James Orman 1800m 1800m (0:11.99) (0:11.82) (0:12.30)

6 12 SHEZADANDI 7 62.4 0:11.67 0:35.90 [8] 0:24.00 [8] 0:12.33 [7] 3.1L 0:35.90 +3

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.90) (0:11.67) (0:12.33)

7 11 PORT MOURANT 10 63.5 0:11.74 0:36.07 [10] 0:24.12 [10] 0:12.38 [9] 5.12L 0:36.07 -6

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:11.95) (0:11.74) (0:12.38)

8 13 IRIDESSA 1 66.9 0:11.19 0:37.19 [1] 0:24.98 [1] 0:12.90 [5] 5.8L 0:37.19 -8

Samantha Collett Overall 1800m (0:12.21) (0:12.08) (0:12.90)

9 7 SHADYVALE STORM 6 65.9 0:11.38 0:37.54 [2] 0:25.15 [5] 0:13.22 [8] 8.95L 0:37.54 +6

Taylor Marshall 1800m 1800m (0:12.39) (0:11.93) (0:13.22)

10 9 MR DUDWEY 12 63.9 0:11.68 0:37.45 [5] 0:25.43 [6] 0:13.26 [10] 10.71L 0:37.45 +13

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1800m (0:12.02) (0:12.17) (0:13.26)

Scratched: Intuition (#2), Jack Duggan (#4), Hadouken (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: DRINKWISE Class 3 Plate - 1200m

19 August 2023 - 14:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.69
(0:12.92)

0:56.77
(0:10.70)

0:46.07
(0:11.58)

0:34.49
(0:11.74)

0:22.75
(0:11.14)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:34.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 JAYANTHI 9 69.3 0:10.58 1:09.69 [1] 0:56.10 [8] 0:45.52 [7] 0:34.13 [5] 0:22.37 [5] 0:11.33 [4] 1:09.69 0:34.13

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.59) (0:10.58) (0:11.39) (0:11.76) (0:11.04) (0:11.33)

2 5 PREACH 2 69.5 0:10.70 1:09.96 [2] 0:57.04 [1] 0:46.34 [1] 0:34.76 [1] 0:23.02 [1] 0:11.88 [1] 1.56L 0:34.76 +0

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:12.92) (0:10.70) (0:11.58) (0:11.74) (0:11.14) (0:11.88)

3 14 THELWELL 4 68.1 0:10.89 1:09.96 [3] 0:56.77 [3] 0:45.88 [4] 0:34.49 [3] 0:22.84 [3] 0:11.82 [2] 1.57L 0:34.49 -7

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:13.19) (0:10.89) (0:11.39) (0:11.65) (0:11.02) (0:11.82)

4 17 OUR RED PLANET 12 67.4 0:10.80 1:10.14 [4] 0:56.36 [9] 0:45.56 [9] 0:34.20 [9] 0:22.73 [6] 0:11.63 [7] 2.61L 0:34.20 -8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.78) (0:10.80) (0:11.36) (0:11.47) (0:11.10) (0:11.63)

5 2 POCKET FULL 11 68.4 0:10.80 1:10.20 [5] 0:56.63 [7] 0:45.83 [8] 0:34.50 [7] 0:22.58 [9] 0:11.61 [8] 3L 0:34.50 +7

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:13.57) (0:10.80) (0:11.33) (0:11.92) (0:10.97) (0:11.61)

6 6 RAINBOW CONNECTION 3 69.4 0:10.80 1:10.22 [6] 0:56.88 [5] 0:46.08 [5] 0:34.51 [8] 0:22.78 [7] 0:11.77 [6] 3.09L 0:34.51 +4

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.34) (0:10.80) (0:11.57) (0:11.73) (0:11.01) (0:11.77)

7 7 SIMBU 10 69.5 0:10.73 1:10.35 [7] 0:57.30 [2] 0:46.57 [2] 0:35.13 [2] 0:23.28 [2] 0:12.05 [3] 3.85L 0:35.13 -5

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.05) (0:10.73) (0:11.44) (0:11.85) (0:11.23) (0:12.05)

8 13 LADY WARDELL 1 69.3 0:10.80 1:10.44 [8] 0:57.21 [4] 0:46.41 [3] 0:34.96 [4] 0:23.26 [4] 0:12.01 [5] 4.41L 0:34.96 -10

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.23) (0:10.80) (0:11.45) (0:11.70) (0:11.25) (0:12.01)

9 15 SAWEETIE 5 69.0 0:10.80 1:10.72 [9] 0:57.37 [6] 0:46.57 [6] 0:35.10 [6] 0:23.23 [8] 0:11.88 [9] 6.03L 0:35.10 +6

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.35) (0:10.80) (0:11.47) (0:11.87) (0:11.35) (0:11.88)

Scratched: Bowrider (#18), Drammatica (#11), Orphan's Trust (#19), Argyle Pink (#8), Riviera Blue (#3), Bubba's Bay (#10), Tintookie (#16), Apophis (#1), Sizzling Gal (#20), Derry Grove (#4), Blue Spinel (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKE IT! BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1110m

19 August 2023 - 15:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.06
(0:08.23)

0:55.83
(0:10.58)

0:45.25
(0:11.05)

0:34.20
(0:11.34)

0:22.86
(0:11.03)

0:11.83
(0:11.83)

0:34.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ORBISYN 8 70.9 0:08.35 1:04.06 [1] 0:55.71 [3] 0:45.25 [1] 0:34.20 [1] 0:22.86 [1] 0:11.83 [1] 1:04.06 0:34.20

Paul Hamblin 1000m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.46) (0:11.05) (0:11.34) (0:11.03) (0:11.83)

2 6 ALL THAT PIZZAZZ 2 68.5 0:08.65 1:04.26 [2] 0:55.61 [5] 0:44.68 [5] 0:33.51 [6] 0:22.37 [7] 0:11.58 [3] 1.18L 0:33.51 +10

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:08.65) (0:10.93) (0:11.17) (0:11.14) (0:10.79) (0:11.58)

3 5 SITUATION ROOM 14 70.3 0:08.23 1:04.36 [3] 0:56.13 [1] 0:45.55 [2] 0:34.19 [2] 0:22.71 [4] 0:11.73 [2] 1.76L 0:34.19 +5

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.23) (0:10.58) (0:11.36) (0:11.48) (0:10.98) (0:11.73)

4 10 HATCHET 1 67.5 0:08.68 1:04.42 [4] 0:55.74 [6] 0:44.80 [6] 0:33.71 [5] 0:22.58 [6] 0:11.54 [7] 2.15L 0:33.71 -2

James Orman 200m Overall (0:08.68) (0:10.94) (0:11.09) (0:11.13) (0:11.04) (0:11.54)

5 11 RED RUBI 9 68.3 0:08.90 1:04.52 [5] 0:55.62 [8] 0:44.58 [9] 0:33.59 [9] 0:22.40 [9] 0:11.65 [6] 2.74L 0:33.59 +0

Andrew Mallyon 400m Overall (0:08.90) (0:11.04) (0:10.99) (0:11.19) (0:10.75) (0:11.65)

6 8 ZUMA CALIFORNIA 6 67.0 0:08.71 1:04.61 [6] 0:55.90 [7] 0:44.85 [7] 0:33.83 [7] 0:22.81 [5] 0:11.91 [4] 3.28L 0:33.83 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:08.71) (0:11.05) (0:11.02) (0:11.02) (0:10.90) (0:11.91)

7 3 DALAVIN 7 67.6 0:08.93 1:04.75 [7] 0:55.82 [9] 0:44.97 [8] 0:33.90 [8] 0:22.68 [8] 0:11.69 [9] 4.07L 0:33.90 +0

Justin Huxtable 1000m Overall (0:08.93) (0:10.85) (0:11.07) (0:11.22) (0:10.99) (0:11.69)

8 13 FIVE OXFORD 4 68.8 0:08.56 1:04.81 [8] 0:56.25 [4] 0:45.49 [4] 0:34.39 [4] 0:23.20 [2] 0:11.96 [5] 4.43L 0:34.39 +2

Taylor Marshall 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.76) (0:11.10) (0:11.19) (0:11.24) (0:11.96)

9 9 DRAGON MISS 5 68.0 0:08.34 1:04.91 [9] 0:56.57 [2] 0:45.71 [3] 0:34.58 [3] 0:23.26 [3] 0:11.98 [8] 5.03L 0:34.58 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:08.34) (0:10.86) (0:11.13) (0:11.32) (0:11.28) (0:11.98)

Scratched: Thelwell (#14), Munitions (#2), Ditmas (#12), Kavak (#7), Sir Rocket (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW OPEN Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.41
(0:10.77)

1:07.64
(0:10.55)

0:57.09
(0:10.71)

0:46.38
(0:11.26)

0:35.12
(0:11.56)

0:23.56
(0:11.41)

0:35.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 ARENTEE 3 70.3 0:10.49 1:18.41 [1] 1:07.57 [2] 0:57.08 [2] 0:46.28 [2] 0:35.06 [2] 0:23.53 [2] 0:35.06

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:10.84) (0:10.49) (0:10.80) (0:11.22) (0:11.53) (0:11.38)

2 15 SHAQUERO 1 68.7 0:10.70 1:18.67 [2] 1:07.73 [5] 0:57.03 [6] 0:46.25 [5] 0:35.04 [3] 0:23.59 [4] 0:35.04 -4

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:10.94) (0:10.70) (0:10.78) (0:11.21) (0:11.45) (0:11.46)

3 14 DON'T STOP 7 69.9 0:10.51 1:18.72 [3] 1:07.85 [3] 0:57.34 [3] 0:46.50 [3] 0:35.07 [4] 0:23.66 [3] 0:35.07 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:10.87) (0:10.51) (0:10.84) (0:11.43) (0:11.41) (0:11.46)

4 4 AL AABIR 14 68.1 0:10.82 1:18.80 [4] 1:07.25 [12] 0:56.43 [12] 0:45.52 [12] 0:34.32 [12] 0:23.11 [11] 0:34.32 +3

James Orman 1000m 1200m (0:11.55) (0:10.82) (0:10.91) (0:11.20) (0:11.21) (0:11.20)

5 11 PALLADAS 12 68.3 0:10.62 1:19.04 [5] 1:07.97 [7] 0:57.35 [7] 0:46.40 [7] 0:35.03 [7] 0:23.77 [7] 0:35.03 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.07) (0:10.62) (0:10.95) (0:11.37) (0:11.26) (0:11.38)

6 1 IRISH SONGS 9 69.1 0:10.66 1:19.13 [6] 1:07.64 [11] 0:56.98 [11] 0:46.19 [10] 0:34.81 [10] 0:23.61 [9] 0:34.81 +11

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1200m (0:11.49) (0:10.66) (0:10.79) (0:11.38) (0:11.20) (0:11.20)

7 16 SIR WARWICK 8 70.4 0:10.55 1:19.13 [7] 1:08.36 [1] 0:57.81 [1] 0:47.10 [1] 0:35.84 [1] 0:24.28 [1] 0:35.84 +0

Samantha Collett 1000m 1200m (0:10.77) (0:10.55) (0:10.71) (0:11.26) (0:11.56) (0:11.51)

8 6 ANIMATE 5 69.2 0:10.51 1:19.26 [8] 1:07.89 [10] 0:57.38 [9] 0:46.59 [8] 0:35.22 [8] 0:23.81 [8] 0:35.22 -4

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:10.51) (0:10.79) (0:11.37) (0:11.41) (0:11.49)

9 2 BONAPARTE 2 69.8 0:10.55 1:19.34 [9] 1:08.35 [6] 0:57.80 [5] 0:46.86 [6] 0:35.46 [6] 0:24.12 [5] 0:35.46 +4

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:10.99) (0:10.55) (0:10.94) (0:11.40) (0:11.34) (0:11.57)

10 5 STAMPE 11 68.4 0:10.59 1:19.66 [10] 1:08.74 [4] 0:58.15 [4] 0:47.26 [4] 0:35.88 [5] 0:24.41 [6] 0:35.88 +4

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:10.92) (0:10.59) (0:10.89) (0:11.38) (0:11.47) (0:11.67)

Scratched: Rock Amore (#12), Snowzone (#3), Bullfinch (#7), Huon (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW OPEN Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.41
(0:10.77)

1:07.64
(0:10.55)

0:57.09
(0:10.71)

0:46.38
(0:11.26)

0:35.12
(0:11.56)

0:23.56
(0:11.41)

0:35.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 BROKEN HERO 4 69.6 0:10.63 1:19.89 [11] 1:08.61 [9] 0:57.98 [10] 0:47.10 [9] 0:35.73 [9] 0:24.37 [10] 0:35.73 +3

Melea Castle 1000m 1200m (0:11.28) (0:10.63) (0:10.88) (0:11.37) (0:11.36) (0:11.55)

12 13 LASTING KISS 10 68.4 0:10.61 1:20.20 [12] 1:09.03 [8] 0:58.42 [8] 0:47.26 [11] 0:35.87 [11] 0:24.23 [12] 0:35.87 +9

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.17) (0:10.61) (0:11.16) (0:11.39) (0:11.64) (0:11.47)

Scratched: Rock Amore (#12), Snowzone (#3), Bullfinch (#7), Huon (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW OPEN Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.15
(0:12.15)

0:35.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 ARENTEE 3 70.3 0:10.49 0:12.15 [1] 1:18.41 0:35.06

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.15)

2 15 SHAQUERO 1 68.7 0:10.70 0:12.13 [4] 1.53L 0:35.04 -4

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.13)

3 14 DON'T STOP 7 69.9 0:10.51 0:12.20 [3] 1.85L 0:35.07 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.20)

4 4 AL AABIR 14 68.1 0:10.82 0:11.91 [8] 2.3L 0:34.32 +3

James Orman 1000m 1200m (0:11.91)

5 11 PALLADAS 12 68.3 0:10.62 0:12.39 [5] 3.71L 0:35.03 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.39)

6 1 IRISH SONGS 9 69.1 0:10.66 0:12.41 [6] 4.23L 0:34.81 +11

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1200m (0:12.41)

7 16 SIR WARWICK 8 70.4 0:10.55 0:12.77 [2] 4.26L 0:35.84 +0

Samantha Collett 1000m 1200m (0:12.77)

8 6 ANIMATE 5 69.2 0:10.51 0:12.32 [10] 5.03L 0:35.22 -4

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.32)

9 2 BONAPARTE 2 69.8 0:10.55 0:12.55 [7] 5.46L 0:35.46 +4

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:12.55)

10 5 STAMPE 11 68.4 0:10.59 0:12.74 [9] 7.35L 0:35.88 +4

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:12.74)

Scratched: Rock Amore (#12), Snowzone (#3), Bullfinch (#7), Huon (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW OPEN Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.15
(0:12.15)

0:35.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 BROKEN HERO 4 69.6 0:10.63 0:12.82 [11] 8.71L 0:35.73 +3

Melea Castle 1000m 1200m (0:12.82)

12 13 LASTING KISS 10 68.4 0:10.61 0:12.76 [12] 10.54L 0:35.87 +9

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.76)

Scratched: Rock Amore (#12), Snowzone (#3), Bullfinch (#7), Huon (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.59
(0:10.83)

1:08.76
(0:10.31)

0:58.45
(0:10.79)

0:47.66
(0:11.64)

0:36.02
(0:11.83)

0:24.19
(0:11.78)

0:36.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 AZZAREACH 6 70.8 0:10.29 1:19.59 [1] 1:08.74 [2] 0:58.45 [1] 0:47.66 [1] 0:36.02 [1] 0:24.19 [1] 0:36.02

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:10.85) (0:10.29) (0:10.79) (0:11.64) (0:11.83) (0:11.78)

2 10 OUR MAGNUS 5 68.8 0:10.63 1:19.62 [2] 1:08.63 [6] 0:58.00 [6] 0:46.94 [6] 0:35.33 [6] 0:23.61 [7] 0:35.33 +5

Gary Geran 1200m 1200m (0:10.99) (0:10.63) (0:11.06) (0:11.61) (0:11.72) (0:11.42)

3 18 SHA OF GOMER 12 67.9 0:10.85 1:19.70 [3] 1:08.47 [8] 0:57.62 [9] 0:46.53 [10] 0:35.11 [10] 0:23.74 [6] 0:35.11 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:11.23) (0:10.85) (0:11.09) (0:11.42) (0:11.37) (0:11.42)

4 15 MAGIC CONQUEROR 4 68.5 0:10.64 1:19.76 [4] 1:08.84 [4] 0:58.20 [5] 0:47.19 [5] 0:35.49 [5] 0:23.82 [5] 0:35.49 -6

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:10.92) (0:10.64) (0:11.01) (0:11.70) (0:11.67) (0:11.53)

5 8 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 18 67.3 0:10.88 1:19.96 [5] 1:08.02 [14] 0:57.00 [14] 0:46.12 [14] 0:34.74 [14] 0:23.42 [14] 0:34.74 -1

Sean Cormack 1200m 1000m (0:11.94) (0:11.02) (0:10.88) (0:11.38) (0:11.32) (0:11.14)

6 9 I AM LETHAL 11 70.4 0:10.38 1:20.01 [6] 1:09.00 [7] 0:58.62 [4] 0:47.52 [4] 0:35.95 [4] 0:24.22 [4] 0:35.95 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.01) (0:10.38) (0:11.10) (0:11.57) (0:11.73) (0:11.54)

7 11 UNCLE RUSS 8 70.0 0:10.44 1:20.10 [7] 1:09.23 [3] 0:58.79 [3] 0:47.84 [3] 0:36.19 [3] 0:24.47 [3] 0:36.19 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:10.87) (0:10.44) (0:10.95) (0:11.65) (0:11.72) (0:11.70)

8 12 EARLY THOUGHTS 1 68.0 0:10.86 1:20.11 [8] 1:09.12 [5] 0:58.26 [7] 0:47.26 [7] 0:35.67 [7] 0:24.08 [8] 0:35.67 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1200m (0:10.99) (0:10.86) (0:11.00) (0:11.59) (0:11.59) (0:11.68)

9 13 SUBTERRANEAN 10 68.5 0:10.88 1:20.43 [9] 1:08.90 [11] 0:58.02 [11] 0:47.03 [12] 0:35.45 [13] 0:24.05 [13] 0:35.45 +3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:11.53) (0:10.88) (0:10.99) (0:11.58) (0:11.40) (0:11.34)

10 3 AMMOUDI BAY 13 67.3 0:10.80 1:20.60 [10] 1:08.91 [13] 0:58.02 [12] 0:47.22 [11] 0:35.80 [11] 0:24.40 [11] 0:35.80 +4

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:11.69) (0:10.89) (0:10.80) (0:11.42) (0:11.40) (0:11.65)

Scratched: Canasta (#1), Huon (#4), Down The Barrel (#19), Bold Warrior (#2), Brocky (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.59
(0:10.83)

1:08.76
(0:10.31)

0:58.45
(0:10.79)

0:47.66
(0:11.64)

0:36.02
(0:11.83)

0:24.19
(0:11.78)

0:36.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 SIDEARM 9 69.4 0:10.72 1:20.60 [11] 1:09.16 [10] 0:58.44 [10] 0:47.61 [8] 0:36.11 [8] 0:24.54 [9] 0:36.11 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1200m (0:11.44) (0:10.72) (0:10.83) (0:11.50) (0:11.57) (0:11.62)

12 17 SCOTTISH PRINCE 2 67.4 0:10.86 1:20.68 [12] 1:09.01 [12] 0:58.02 [13] 0:47.16 [13] 0:35.83 [12] 0:24.41 [12] 0:35.83 -2

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:11.67) (0:10.99) (0:10.86) (0:11.33) (0:11.42) (0:11.59)

13 7 FORTYFIVE PARKLANE 7 69.2 0:10.63 1:20.70 [13] 1:09.41 [9] 0:58.78 [8] 0:47.69 [9] 0:36.14 [9] 0:24.53 [10] 0:36.14 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.29) (0:10.63) (0:11.09) (0:11.55) (0:11.61) (0:11.65)

14 5 OLYMPIC LEGEND 14 70.4 0:10.33 1:21.09 [14] 1:10.26 [1] 0:59.93 [2] 0:49.03 [2] 0:37.44 [2] 0:25.59 [2] 0:37.44 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:10.83) (0:10.33) (0:10.90) (0:11.59) (0:11.85) (0:11.99)

Scratched: Canasta (#1), Huon (#4), Down The Barrel (#19), Bold Warrior (#2), Brocky (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 AZZAREACH 6 70.8 0:10.29 0:12.41 [1] 1:19.59 0:36.02

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:12.41)

2 10 OUR MAGNUS 5 68.8 0:10.63 0:12.19 [5] 0.14L 0:35.33 +5

Gary Geran 1200m 1200m (0:12.19)

3 18 SHA OF GOMER 12 67.9 0:10.85 0:12.32 [4] 0.64L 0:35.11 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:12.32)

4 15 MAGIC CONQUEROR 4 68.5 0:10.64 0:12.29 [6] 0.98L 0:35.49 -6

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.29)

5 8 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 18 67.3 0:10.88 0:12.28 [8] 2.13L 0:34.74 -1

Sean Cormack 1200m 1000m (0:12.28)

6 9 I AM LETHAL 11 70.4 0:10.38 0:12.68 [3] 2.45L 0:35.95 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.68)

7 11 UNCLE RUSS 8 70.0 0:10.44 0:12.77 [2] 2.99L 0:36.19 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.77)

8 12 EARLY THOUGHTS 1 68.0 0:10.86 0:12.40 [10] 3.04L 0:35.67 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1200m (0:12.40)

9 13 SUBTERRANEAN 10 68.5 0:10.88 0:12.71 [11] 4.94L 0:35.45 +3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.71)

10 3 AMMOUDI BAY 13 67.3 0:10.80 0:12.75 [13] 5.89L 0:35.80 +4

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:12.75)

Scratched: Canasta (#1), Huon (#4), Down The Barrel (#19), Bold Warrior (#2), Brocky (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1350m

19 August 2023 - 16:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 SIDEARM 9 69.4 0:10.72 0:12.92 [9] 5.93L 0:36.11 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1200m (0:12.92)

12 17 SCOTTISH PRINCE 2 67.4 0:10.86 0:12.82 [14] 6.41L 0:35.83 -2

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:12.82)

13 7 FORTYFIVE PARKLANE 7 69.2 0:10.63 0:12.88 [12] 6.52L 0:36.14 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.88)

14 5 OLYMPIC LEGEND 14 70.4 0:10.33 0:13.60 [7] 8.79L 0:37.44 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:13.60)

Scratched: Canasta (#1), Huon (#4), Down The Barrel (#19), Bold Warrior (#2), Brocky (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 19 August 2023  17:10 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


